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SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES cont’d

Rate Schedule B

Applicability
These rates apply to customers connected to a water main that was constructed or paid for by a developer or
customer under the water main extension rule.

Monthly Minimum Charges
Meter Size Monthly Charges

5/8” $9.08
3/4” $11.59
1.0” $16.59
1.5~ $29.10
2.0” $44.12
3.0” $79.15
4.0” $129.00

Commodity Charge %
$2.64 per 1,000 gallons for usage over the amount included in the monthly minimum charge

(1) The monthly minimum charges include the first 2,000 gallons of usage.

Connection (CIAC) Fees

The Company is authorized to condition service to the initial applicant for water service at a single-family
residence utilizing a 5/8” meter upon the payment of a one-time charge of $300. The charge for a premise
utilizing a meter larger than 5/8” will be increased by the incremental cost of the meter being used, based upon
an assumed cost of $35 for a 5/8” meter.

The Company is authorized to condition service to the initial applicant for water service at a single family
residence upon the payment of a one-time charge of $300 applicable to the next 300 new customers in Forest
Lake subdivision to expire twenty (20) years after the effective date of this tariff . This connection fee is in
addition to any other fees authorized under Rate Schedule B.
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